VILLAGE HALL COMMITTEE MEMBERS

2023  -  2024
ELECTED MEMBERS:

CHAIRMAN:

Paul Lenaerts
870186
paul@lenaerts.co.uk
VICE CHAIRMAN

and BOOKINGS:     Pat Tucker
871601
patkvh@gmx.co.uk
SECRETARY:
Pat Bartholomew
870443
patbartholomew@hotmail.com

TREASURER:
Geoff West

870425
g.west3@pobroadband.co.uk
 MAINTENANCE 

     MANAGER:
John Tucker

871601
jftucker@btinternet.com
HON PRESIDENT
Ian Simpson

871818
ian_simpson23@hotmail.com



Norman Owen
870417
norman.owen1@btinternet.com
Caroline Munday
871522
carolinemunday@btinternet.com





Mob: 07887 652542

EX OFFICIO

Gill Gosling

870553
gill@jgosling.com



Debbie Meatyard
828226
debbiemeatyard@yahoo.co.uk






         as  Churchwardens

REPRESENTATIVE MEMBERS:
Drama Group
Viv Scott 871447


vivm1924@gmail.com


Liz Tyler 870056
liz.liztyler@gmail.com

Keevil Singers
Jane Knowles   870325
jane.knowles2@btinternet.com

Parish Council
Alex Goodwin   870369
aplgoodwin@gmail.com  tbc

W.I.
Kay Partridge   871187
ericpartridge7@gmail.com
May 2023
